

3201 Johnson St. Pelham, AL 35124 205-664-0511

## **Stair Tread and Nosing Warranty**

American Safety Tread warrants all stair nosings and treads furnished under this contract to be free of all defects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of acceptance.

During this warranty period, any stair nosing or tread found to be defective as described above will be exchanged at no charge upon their receipt at the place of manufacture in Pelham, Alabama at American Safety Tread's discretion.

Failure to use products in methods consistent with American Safety Tread's product manuals and literature shall relieve American Safety Tread of any liability.

American Safety Tread's liability under this warranty excludes installation or removal costs involved in product replacement.

American Safety Tread Co., Inc.